in the prescribed time limits. The Company does not enter into any derivative instruments for trading or speculative
purpose.

 The Carrying amount of Company’s Foreign Currency denominated monetary items are as follows:

Currency Liabilities Assets
31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020

USD ($) 11,32,178 11,34,544 29,559.00 --
EURO -- -- 40,727.16 --
Others -- -- -- --

 The above table represents the total exposure of the Company towards its foreign exchange denominated liabilities
(net). The details of the exposure hedged using forward exchanges contracts are given as a part of “Note No. 41A”,
if any and the details of unhedged exposures are given as part of “Note No. 41B”, if any.

 The Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD ($). The below table demonstrate the sensitivity to a 5% increase
or decrease in USD ($) against INR, considering with all other variable constants. The sensitivity analysis is prepared
on the net unhedged exposure of the Company at the reporting date. 5% represents management’s assessment of
reasonably change in foreign exchange rate.

(` in Lakhs)
Change in USD ($) Rate Effect on Profit after Tax (PAT) Effect on Total Equity

31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
-5% 40.31 42.76 40.31 42.76
+5% (40.31) (42.76) (40.31) (42.76)

(` in Lakhs)
Change in USD ($) Rate Effect on Profit after Tax (PAT) Effect on Total Equity

31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
-5% 1.75 -- 1.75 --
+5% (1.75) -- (1.75) --

48th Annual Report 2020-21 MMP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

130

 c) Other Price Risk
 Other Price Risk is the Risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market

traded price. Other Price Risk arises from financial assets such as investments in equity instruments and bonds. The
Company is exposed to price risk arising mainly from investments in equity instruments recognized at FVTOCI. As
at March 31, 2021, the carrying value of such equity instruments recognized at amounts FVTOCI amounts to ` NIL
(March 31, 2020 ` NIL).

 The Company is not exposed to price risk arising from investments in bonds recognized at FVTOCI.

[…]

speculative purpose.

 The Carrying amount of Holding Company’s Foreign Currency denominated monetary items are as follows:

(` in Lakhs)
Currency Liabilities Assets

31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
USD ($) 11.32 11.35 0.30 --
EURO -- -- 0.41 --
Others -- -- -- --

 The above table represents the total exposure of the Holding Company towards its foreign exchange denominated
liabilities (net). The details of the exposure hedged using forward exchanges contracts are given as a part of “Note No.
41A”, if any and the details of unhedged exposures are given as part of “Note No. 41B”, if any.

 The Holding Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD ($). The below table demonstrate the sensitivity to a 5%
increase or decrease in USD ($) against INR, considering with all other variable constants. The sensitivity analysis is
prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Holding Company at the reporting date. 5% represents management’s
assessment of reasonably change in foreign exchange rate.

48th Annual Report 2020-21 MMP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

192

(` in Lakhs)
Change in USD ($) Rate Effect on Profit after Tax (PAT) Effect on Total Equity

31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
-5% 40.31 42.76 40.31 42.76
+5% (40.31) (42.76) (40.31) (42.76)

(` in Lakhs)
Change in EURO Rate Effect on Profit after Tax (PAT) Effect on Total Equity

31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
-5% 1.75 -- 1.75 --
+5% (1.75) -- (1.75) --

c) Other Price Risk
 Other Price Risk is the Risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded

price. Other Price Risk arises from financial assets such as investments in equity instruments and bonds. The Holding
Company is exposed to price risk arising mainly from investments in equity instruments recognized at FVTOCI. As at
March 31, 2021, the carrying value of such equity instruments recognized at amounts FVTOCI amounts to ` NIL (March
31, 2020 ` NIL).

 The Holding Company is not exposed to price risk arising from investments in bonds recognized at FVTOCI.